CLLARKE TECHNOQLOGY
Encore S28XP/S33XP/S38XP
Swing Arm Assembly Drawing 4/01

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161 Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


Swing Arm Assembly Drawing 4/01

CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP/S33XP/S38XP

Ref# | Part No.| Description Qty
1 57275A |Pulley 2
2 87623A | Washer, Nylon 1%axYx'/e 2
3 60452A | Swing Arm, Front 1
4 86004A |Screw, .25-20 x 1.50 2
5 85727A | Screw, .375-16 x 1.00 1
6 81104A |Nut, MexESNASS 5
7 38021A |Strap 1
8 81879A |Cable, Lower — 1
9 51613A | Bumnper 1
10 920110 | Nut, ESNA 2
11 60454A | Swing Arm, Rear 1
12 920256 | Nut, Hex 2

13 81105A | Nut, ESNA SS 1
14 920296 | Nut, 10-24 ESNA S5 1
15 962798 | Screw, 10-24 x .50 1
16 87624A | Washer, Nylon 1¥axvax'/s 2
17 80015A | Screw, Shoulder 1
18 53423A | 8Spring, Squ. Pressure 2
19 680716A | Stud 2
20 170915 | Screw, SS Hex 2
21 649054 | THandle 3

22 980651 |Washer, Flat .312 1

23 60678A | PivotBracket 1

24 25201A [ Knob : 2

25 35192A | Hose, Squeegee Rec., 1
26 61267A | Tube Bracket 1
27 81217A | Nut, 14-20 1
28 920208 | Nut, Hex %4-20 1
29 980657 |Washer, % Lock 1
30 87625A |Woasher,Nylon 1vix¥xts | 4
3 81303A |Nut, %4-28 1
32 87026A |Washer 4

www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161

IVIE Enterprises

Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP and S33XP
Squeegee Assembly Drawing 4/01

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161 Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP and S33XP

Squeegee Assembly Parts List 4/01

S
o

Ref.#i Part No. Description Qty Qty
1 962720 Screw, ¥2-20 x ¥ Hex SS 4 4
2 980657 Washer, ¥ Lock 4 4
3 6024 3A Bracket, Squeegee Whee| 2 2
4 300498 Wheel, Squeegee 4 4
5 81104A Nut, ¥-20 2 2
8 60254A Bolt, Shoulder 5/1ex 2% 2 2
7 50958A Ring, 3/ ID Snap 2 2
8 30048A Wheel, Guide, 4 Inch Diameter 2 2
9 80272A Channel, Squeegee Weldment 38" 1 -
80234A Channel, Squeegee Weldment 32" - 1

10 50835A Latch, Squeegee Clamp 1 1
11 930086 Rivet, 3/16 x .450 Aluminum 2 2
12 60252A Strap, Clamp, Squeegee Retainer 39" 1 -
60232A Strap, Clamp, Squeegee Retainer 32 - 1

13 30069A Blade, Rear, Gum Rubber, 39" 1 -
30067 A Blade, Rear, Gum Rubber, 32" - 1

14 30058A Spacer, Squeegee 39" 1 -
30047A Spacer, Squeegee 32 - 1

15 30091A Blade, Front Ribbed 39" 1 -
30086A Blade, Front Ribbed 32" - 1

16 80C11A Screw, ¥-16 x 3 2 2
17 831301A Nut, /s-16 Jam S5 2 2
18 342608 Gasket 1 1
19 25201A Knob 2 2
20 60358A Shim, Squeegee Wheel 2 2

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161

Fax:(918)250-4807


Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP/S33XF/S38XP
Traverse System Assembly Drawing 4/01
Drawing 19021A

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161 Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLCQGY
Encore S28XP/S33XP/S38XP
Traverse System Assembly Parts List 4/01
Drawing 19021A

Ref# | Part No.|Description Qty
1 66531A |Swing Arm Pin 1
2 836711 |Hair Pin 1
3 81104A |Nut, .25-20 ESNA 2
4 69877A | Swing Bracket 1
5 85811A |Screw, 312-18 x.75 2
8 57275A |Cable Pulley 1
7 87623A |Washer, Nylon 17x41Dx.120 2
8 86004A |Screw, .25-20 x 1.50 1
9 | 85T03A iScrew, .375-16x1.50 6
10 B5700A |Screw, .25-20x 1 1
11 920110 |Nut, .312-16 ESNA 2
12 8097688 ;Caster Assembly 2
13 81105A |Nut, .375-16 ESNA 12
14 59116A |Transaxle, Imperial 1

{see page 46, 45 for parts)
15 B5730A |Screw, Hex 4
16 58968A |Wheel Assembly* 2
58955A |Wheel, Foam Filled {opt.) 2
17 32417B |Wheel Cover 2
18 §1221A [Lug Nut, 50-20 UNF 6
19 980614 [Washer, Star Lock .25 3

20 B80230A {Main Frame 1
21 B5983A |Transaxle Mount 2
22 69712A | Spacer 2

23 87625A |Washer, Nylon 1vax%IDx3/32 2

24 80011A |Screw, 3e-16 x 3 2

25 81207TA |Nut, 3/s-16 2

26 170883 |Washer, Lock ¥s 2
27 58419A | Stud, 3/sM x 3/sF 2
28 980205 | Washer, .25 Fender 2
29 69839A |Strap, Static 1
30 9806845 |Washer, Flat 3/ 8
31 962244 |Screw, 3/s-16 x % 4
32 980838 |Lockwasher 3/ 4

*30039A tube, inner (included in item #16) 1 Ref.

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161 Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP/533XP/S338XP
Brush Head Assembly Drawing 4/01
Drawing # 11453A, 11449A, 11452A

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161 Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP/S33XP/S38XP
Brush Head Assembly Parts List 5/01

I
Ref# | Part No. {Description Qty Modell [Ref# | Part No.| Description Qty (Model
1 82501A |Pin 2 All 43 782002 | Clamp 2 | Al
2 63433A [MainFrame Ref | All 44 30453A | Brush Hose 2 | Al
3 766780 |Hair Pin 2 Al 45 81109A | Nut, 8-32 ESNA SS 4 | Al
4 062244 |Screw, .375-16x.75 9 All 46 833802 | Gimbal, Female 2 1Al
5 59883A | Switch Bracket 1 All 47 838301 | Brush Holder Spring 2 ' A
6 980608 |Washer, #6 & Al 48 55721A | Lateh 1 Al
7 920056 |Nut, #5-32 ESNA & All 49 862992 | Screw, 8-32x.62 33 4 Alt
51 962495 | Screw, .25-20x1.00PnHd | 6 | Al
S I I ESNA 8 AL [[52 | 5e856A | Rubberiasher 2 | A
11 | 47374A |Lever, Switch T Al 23 34400B | Gimbal, Male 2 | Al
12 062980 | Screw. #6-32x1.00 PN 5 All 4 962714 | Screw,.312-18x.75 Soc. 2 : Al
13 38708A | Nyl S 5 Al 55 11427B | Poly BrushAssembly-14 { 2 | 28
ylon spacer 11424B | Poly Brush Assembly-17 | 2 | 23
14 [42401A | Diode 1Al 11434B | Poly Brush Assembly-19 | 2 | 38
15| 50208A |Actuator & Tube Asm. |1 | All 11426B | Grit Brush Assembly-14 | 2 | 28
16 69188A |Head Pressure Tube 1 All 114258 | GritBrush Assembiy—ﬂ 2 1 a3
17 | 85602A |Screw, .25-20 x 3 1 All 114338 | GritBrush Assembly-18 | 2 | 38
18 87007A |Washer, Flat .25 5 All 17521C | Pad Driver Assembly-14 | 2 28
20 474228 | Whisker Switch 2 All 17520C | Pad Driver Assembly-17 | 2 | 23
21 63032A |Linkage Bar 4 All 17524B [ Pad Driver Assembly-18 | 2 38
22 | 85838A |Screw, .50-201.50 8 Al 56 56941A | Center-Lok Asm. 2 | Al
23 677058 | SleeveBearing 8 All (Pad Driver Only)
24 920278 |MNut, Jam 50-20 16 All 57 862737 | Screw, 10-16x.88 8 All
25 980626 |Washer, Lock .50 8 All (Pad Driver Only)
2% 980673 |Washer * 4 All 58 61658A | Gimbal Collar 2 All
27 | 81104A |Nut, .25-20 ESNA 5 |An ||%9 | 66232A | BrushPlate-28 ] 28
28 51278A |Sleeve 1 All 66233A | Brush Plate-33 1 23
29 | 38723A |Nylon Spacer 2 | Al 66234A | Brush Plate-38 11 38
30 | 53421A |Head Pressure Spring | 1 Al g? g:glgi 2?’:“"-512'18*'75 Hex | 4 | Al
53422a |Head Pressure Spring 1 All 282454 R:gh: gk:g 1 gg
31 | 65966A |BrushHead Mount 1 | Al 38247 Right kin ¢ |
32 41601A |Connector 4 All 62 69186A | Lateh Tab 1 Al
41802A | Housing 4 AL Ll163 | 85610A |Screw, 375-16x2585n| 1 | AN
334 | 450338 '(?r:'éf’l:‘ d§§}$;ﬁ7§3§$ 2 |2833]15g B5016A | Serew, T0-22¢62 P S5 |17 | Al
85616A | Screw, 10-22x.62PnSS | 12 | Al
450368 | Brush Motor 1.00HP 12 138 |1gs | g2004A |"T"Nut10-32 11| Al
- (includes item #32) 82004A |"T" Nut 10-32 12 | Al
34 | 915102 |Key 2 All
35 | 170915 (Screw, Hex 4 Ar |28 SHSIA (Reeper . rAl
36 | 80044A ["U"Boit 1 LAl ight Brush Housing 1] 28
37 T T48703A |Electric Valve T TAl 30012A | Right Brush Housing [
a8 722030 |Hose Clamp 2 All 30014A nght Brush Housing 1 38
39 304554 |Hose 1 All 68 920248 | Nut, .375-16 Jam ThinESNA | 2 Al
40 | 38014A |Solution Splitter 1 | AL |89 | 39950A | Guide Wheel T ] Al
41 35250B |Left Brush Housing 1 | 28 70 980645 | Washer, Flat .375 2 Al
352448 |Left Brush Housing 1 |33 71 980638 | Lockwasher T Al
352468 |Left Brush Housing 1_ 38 72 722021 | Hose Clamp 2 i Al
42 | 38242A |Left Skirt 1 128 ||™NI | 77353A iLabel, FrontMotor 1 Al
38244A |Left Skirt 1 i 33 **N| 773524 | Label, Front Motor 1 All
38246A |Left Skirt 1 38 |[{™NI | 77091A |Label, Moving Parts 2 | Al

*Used only as required to sguare up linkage bars #21 to the frame.

**Attach to Brush Motor.

NOTE: #indicates a change has been made since the last

publication of this manual.

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161

Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP/S33XP/S38XP
Solution/Recovery System Assembly Drawing 4/01

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161 Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP/S33XP/S38XP
Solution/Recovery System Assembly Parts List 4/01

Ref # | Part No. | Description Qtyl Model Ref# | PartNo, |Description Qty | Model
1 34265A | Recovery Lid Gasket 1 All 35 69879A | SupporiBracket 1 1Al
2 36204A |Recovery Lid 1 All 36 170892 | Washer, Lock .25 2 1Al
3 39338A [ Stand Tube 1 [ All 37 170915 | Screw, 25-20x. 75 SSHex! 2 | All
4 40002A |Float Switch (include #5 {1 | All 28 87622A | Washer, Nylon 5/sex®fexf2| 1 | All

& 2 each #21 & #68) 39 80043A | Screw,Shoulder.25-20x25( 1 1 All
5 56459A | Strain Refief 1 { Al 40 8§8548A . Recovery TankSupport 1 [ Al
8 87612A | Seal 1 | Al 41 55723A | Latch 2 | All
7 837304 |C-Ring 2 | All 42 862027 | Screw, 8-32x.50 Pn. 4 (Al
g* 920787 {Nut 1 All 43 50359A | Solution Tank Adapter 1 | Al
9 643418 1Gasket 1 All 44 72203C | HoseClamp 8 |Al
10 58533A |Vac Motor Spacer 3 | Al 45 842406 |Series Cable- 9" 3 | Al
11 87028A | Washer, Flat .25 3 [al 41208A | Series Cable - 18" 2 | all
12 B85728A |Screw, .25-20x4.00Hex| 3 | Al 46 41208A | Battery Cable 1 1Al
13 45018A | Vac Metor (also order 1 [al 47 87054A |Washer Fender 375x1% | 2 | All
: 2 each #21 and #59) 48 85703A | Screw, .375-16x1.50Hex | 2 | All
14 773658 |Label, Batteryinstallation| 1 All (NF*) 49 38812C | SolutionTank 1 | All
15 85815A |Screw,.312-18x1.25Hex{ 4 | All 50 64900A | Statienary Handle 1 | Al
16 930652 |Washer, Lock .312 4 Al 51 30454A |Hose 2 | All
17 880205 |Washer, Fender .312 4 Al 52 962987 |Screw, 10-24x.375Pn. 2 | All
18 35192A {Vac Hose 1 Al 53 833901 | Drain ValveHandle 2 lall
19 77093A | Label, Falling Parts 1 All {NI*) 54 833407 | Drain Gasket 2 Al
20 30133A | Squeegee Adapter 1 All 55 839401 | DrainValve 2 1Al
21 41809A |Contact 4 [ Al 56 832002 |HoseClamp,DrainValve | 2 | All
22 82100A | Locknut 1 Al 57 862943 | Screw, 8-18x.5Pn. 2 Al
23 35165A | Rocovery TankDrainHose | 1 All 58 304494 | DrainHose 1 | Al
24 872010 |HoseClamp 3 LAl 59 58614A | Battery Drain Valve 1 [ Al
25 36903A |Hinge Pin 4 | Al 60 30445A | SolutionHose 2 1Al
28 38813C |Recovery Tank, incl#25 | 1 All 61 S0358A | Connector 1 | Al
27 881317 [Battery-250AH-6Volt |6 | All 62 838517 |Filter Screen 1 | All
891384 |Battery-330AH-6Volti 6 | Al B3 830214 |Hose Adapter 1 | Al
40704A |Batlery-370AH-6Volt | 6 [ All 64 822802 |Elbow 1 [ Al
28 38020A | Strap 4 | Al 65 30453Au| Hose 1 | Al
28 862788 | Screw, 10-24x.5 Pan 2 ] Al 66 580894 | Vac Filter 1 | Al
ao 980645 |Washer, Flat .375 2 | Al 67 98465A | Clamp, Metal 1 [Al
31 81105A | Nut, .375-16 ESNA 2 [ Al 68 43402A | Housing, Blue 2 Al
32 920296 |Nut, 10-24 ESNA 4 | Al 69 434C1A | Housing - Black 2 Al
33 36200A | Solution Lid 1 All 70 838410 | Asm., Drain Valve

34 224098 |FrontCover 1 28,33 71 980657 |Washer, ¥ Lock 1 1Al
32419B |FrontCover 1 38 72 962139 | Screw, %%-20x5/8 1 Al
73 36713A | Washer, Rubber 1 [ Al
*Recommendead torque 74 §7032A Washer 1 All
1751 5 inch/ pounds. 75 85524A | Screw 1 | All
76 962666 | Screw 2 Al
77 962113 | Screw10-32x1 1 [All
78 51867A |CableClamp 1 1 All
(NI") = Not illustrated 79 | 81800A |WeliNut 1 [ Al

80 77092A | Label, Gases & Chem. 1 TAIENI*

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161 Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP/S33XP/S38XP
Control Housing Assembly Drawing 4/01
Drawing#13713A

/ 26 2524 0
2008 [/ 71 PR2

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161 Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY

Encore S28XP/S33XP/S38XP
Control Housing Assembly Parts List 4/01

Ref# | Part No. | Description Qty
1 555024 1 Knob 2
2 473818 | Switch, Head up & down Rocker 1
3 962262 | Screw, 8-32x.25 Set 2

T4 85612A | Screw, 10-24 x 375 Pn. 6
5 85388A | Screw, 10-24 x %4 2
g 773438 | ControlPanel Label 1

60058A | ControiPane 1
7 443084 | Solution Flow Module 1
8 43700B | SpeedControlHarness 1
g 444168 | BatteryMeter 1

10 38724B | Spacer 2

11 920056 | Nut, 6-32 ESNA 2

12 300224 | Gasket Panel 1

13 40085A | Harness, Sequencer 1

14 400838 | Module Seguencer 1

15 473804 | Key Switch 1

16 170781 Screw, ¥-20 x ¥4 Set 1

17 980857 Lock Washer 3

18 854848 | insulator 1

19 83302A | Stud 1

20 87028A | Washer 2

21 81104A | Nut, %-20 ESNA 1

2 41431A | Circuit Breaker 354 2

23 414484 | Circuit Breaker 30A Scr. 1

24 41422A | Circuit Breaker 25A Ser. 1

25 41423A | Circuit Breaker 5A 1

26 41430A | Circuit Breaker 1.5A 1

27 40179A | Main Harness (S Series only) 1

28 600424 | Stud, 515X /4-20 Thread 1

23 352528 | ContralHousing 1

30 B7052A | Nylon Washer, Key Switch 1

31 912226 Hour Meter 1

32 B5390A | Screw, 25-20x1.25Pn 2

33 66548A | Pin, LeftHand 1

34 862139 | Screw, .25-20x .62 2

35 170882 | Washer, Lock .25 2

36 10052A | Toggle Switch 1

37 B0662A | Centering Bracket 1

38 962304 | Screw, Set.312-18x .5 4

39 . 53038A | ControlHandie Spring 2

40 51266A | Control Bracket 1

41 86548A | Pin, RightHand 1

42 B81651A | Collar 1

43 83391A | Screw, .25-20x .62 Pn 2

44 B87007A | Washer 2

45 868714 | Retainer Key/Hour Meter <

46 980651 | Washer, NylonIDxCDx. 034 1

47 B0043A | Screw, Shoulder 1

48 773518 | Label ControlWiring 1

49 24300A | ControlHandle 1

*#38 must use red loctite set screws.

www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161

IVIE Enterprises

Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLQGY
Encore S28XP/S3IXP/SIBXP
Rear Cover Assembly Drawing 4/01

45

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161 Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CI.LARKE TECHNOLOGY Encore

S2BXP/S33XP/S38XP

Rear Cover Assembly Parts List 4/01

Ref # | Part No| Description Qty
1 B85700A | Screw, 25-20x1.00 Hex 1
2 87026A | Washer, Flat .25 P
3 808210 | Spacer 1
4 802731 | Nylon Bearing 2
5 820056 Nut, 8-32 ESNA 4
8 87476A | Shatft 1
7 65629A | Sgueeges Lever 1
8 438360 | Spring 1
g 980510 Shoulder Screw 1
10 812654 | Squeegee Lift Bracket 1
11 68643A | Wear Plate 1
12 980675 | Washer 2
13 962546 Screw, 10-24 x .50 Pn 2
14 47374A | Switch 1
15 982980 Screw, 8-32 x 1.00 Pn 4
16" 962304 | Screw, .312-18 x .50 Set 2
17 81104A | Nut, .25-20 ESNA 9
18 65628A | Lever Weld, 1
18 61682A | Upper Cable Assembiy 1
20 41208A | Battery Cable Ref
21 41140A | Cable Assembly 1
22 87007A | Washer 6
23 880657 | Washer, Lock 4
24 83307A | stud, %%-20 8
25 862138 Screw, .25-20x.62 Hex 5
25 69878A | Plug Bracket 1
27 77079A | Label, w/Brake Warning 1
77080A | Label, wio Brake Warning 1
28 41801A | Solenoid - Main / Brush 2
29 771948 Label, Traverse 1
30 193851 Trim, 4%" & 8" 1
31 54763A | insert 4
32 54764A | Insert 2
33 69372A | Lower Electrical Panel 1
34 984654 Clamp, Metal7/1a 1
35 85806A | Screw, %20 x4 Hex 1
38 40125A ! Solenoid - Vac 1
37 980651 Washer z
38 80043A | Shouldar Screw 2
38 41135C | Traverse, Control Board 1
40 962992 Screw, 8-32 x.74 Pn 4
41 AZ4054 Diode 1
42 77355A | Label 1
43 324188 Rear Cover 1
44 85381A | Screw, .25-20x.62 Pn 2
45 B0223A | Hose Bracket 2
46 982957 Screw, 10-16x % 4
48 77221A | Serial Tag 1
47 83010A | Rivet, Pop 1
49 930093 Rivet 2

*#16 must use red loctite.

IVIE Enterprises

www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161

Fax:(918)250-4807


Web


seam Locadion

CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP/S33XP/S38XP
Brush Motor #45033A 4/01

Ref# | Part No Description Qty
1 56478A ; Stator Assembly (w/Magnets & Clips) 1
2 40312A | Armature Asm.(w/B.E. & F.E. bearings) i
3 902654 | Bearings B.E. 1
4 902550 | Bearing F.E. 1
5 518404 | CommutatorBracket Assembly 1
{w/Brush BRD Assembiy Leads)
8 505204 | Commutator Bracket 1
7 56480A | Strain Relief 2
8 962546 | Brush Board Screw 2
9 50517A | Brush Board Asm. (w/springs & brushes)| 1
10 448396 | Brush Spring 4
11 40826A | Brush Assembly 4
12 55657A | Lead Assembly, Positive 1
13 55656A | Lead Assembly, Negative 1
14 59805A | Helical Washer 1
15 505154 | ThruRolt 2
16 44808A | Shaft Key 1
17 54238A | B.E. Bracket Assembly (Gear Box) 1

www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161

IVIE Enterprises

Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP/S33XP/S38XP
Gear Box #54238A 4/01

Ref # | Part No.| Description

57846A | Ring, Snap

507641 | Seal, Qil, Small
52050A | Cap End

5686B88A | O'Ring

51178A | Bearing, Large
58316A | Shaft & Gear, Gearbox
902605 | Bearing, Small
54883A | Housing

58144A | Seal, Qil Large

Darina Grease 402

2
=

LT MR WL Y NN AL A L T 4

Zoo-tolunsown =

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161 Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY

Encore S28XP/S33XP/538XP

Vac Motor Assembly #45019A 4/01

// 13

Ref # | Part No.| Description Qty Ref # | Part No.} Description Qty
1 | 51913A | Clip (opticnal) 2 11 | 59803A | Washer - neoprene 1
2 | 548089A | Housing 1 12 | 50610A | Bracket and shell 1
3 | 53805A } Fan 1 13 | 58501A | Spacer 1
4 85303A | Screw - 8-32x % 4 14 | 53914A | Fan - Rotating 3
5 | 408320A | Carbon Brushes 2 15 | 658201 | Spacer 2
6 | 51914A [ Clamp 2 16 | 53908A | Fan - Stationary 1
7 | 50618A | Bracket 1 17 | 658506 | Shell 1
8 | 53100A | Disc. 1 18 | 53995A | Fan, Air Seal 1
9 | 902679 | Bearing - Ball 1 19 1 53996A | Fan, Stationary 1
10 | 902648 | Bearing - ball, radial 1

IVIE Enterprises

www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161 Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP/S33XP/S38XP

Imperial Transaxie Parts 4/01

PNS59116A
Transaxle has black motor

AnH - ¢l ‘maIng Jag
anH - WIN ¥ “Aa)
Heys ‘anH

uojou 4 ‘ped

ucndirasag

vZZ108
vizZ108
V85015
V26015

ON Hed

Hed aledg ayerg Buifieg

L atuane|day axelg buppe 4 10218
b {ouoae) Wy eveig Bunyed | wygIcL
I jewaoedayxoqies | YZBEZPS
1 Wawaneday Uoop Yerosy .
i Jaidnod ‘Bugesls | veoazs F
1 Jagqny Jednog v56169() P
A (Jo10auuaD) uld (e0i9s|d 3jew l0ZZ1B b
L {1opauuoo) Buisnoy [eoUjO9I3 BB | 90ZZL6 Ao
L uysnug ‘ded | wp200€
b {sBuuds Buipnjoul 'y Jo 18g) saysnig | VOZLLS
Z Junop fqqiy apxesuell | v20s9¢
9Ty uondurasag #Hed |
CojoWl ¥OE|q) 9xesuei] enadw ] Yol 165
1811 SLHYd INVdS

JE Y 00SE ¥ HO 050v4aSs

G3lv1d DNIZ 02—, 271 (€}

A0 SON3 HLOB
SII0E 3ONYIS 1I3HM ;

H_ d3UNA03Y NIHM TV IYAY
SMOISIACHS "DIN 3AYHE

OEvMD HOISNALXS

LAvHS
-
tuivy 151
TN HAS v
I ANy T e |ang
T owa | s [T &L lame
Fakvd | LANOY MaoBE | LKn
FREREEE norL |Mdd
Lo _B._ vosz- g RENE]
T WS K H4N
((40LOH LANOYH ININVHAGL )
e

ia|dnaos

0} S58098 MOYE 0)
xoqleal worlojow
gyl eleladas o)
{xomIq) smalas
0M] 9534} BACLUA)Y
18 dnoa soedalo| (| -

IVIE Enterprises

www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161

Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
Encore S28XP/S3I3XP/S38XP
36 Volt Battery Charger 4/01

/ \ N

5
)

L,

LN
T

ey g
IS <3
i '\‘:\“. 1
.*u AL
N Sl > AN, N
> -'-i'l- $ A

WARNING: All electrical repairs must be performed by qualified personne( only.

PARTS LIST FOR BATTERY CHARGERS
40506A - 36 Volt D.C., 25A, 115 Volt A.C., 60 Hz
40505A - 36 Volt D.C., 25A, 230 Volt AC., 50 Hz
40507A - 36 Volt D.C., 25A, 230 Volt A.C,, 60 Hz
40514A - 36 Volt D.C., 36A, 115 Volt AC., 60 Hz
40515A - 36 Volt D.C., 36A, 230 Volt A.C., 50Hz

Charger Model Number
40508A 40507A 40503A 40514A 40515A
Ref # Description Part # Part # Part # Part # Part #
1 Charger Case 42003A | 42504A | 51958A 41138A 51B856A
2 Transformer 48400A | 48412A | 4B401A Ref Ref
3 Electronic Timer Kit 41102A | 41103A | 41103A 411024 41103A
4 Capacitor, 6 Mid,, 660 VAC. | 912132 912132 | 912132 912132 912132
5 Heat Sink Assembly 812212 | 912212 | 912212 43301A 433014
8 Ammeter 40200A | 40200A | 40200A 40210A 402104
7 Fuse Assembly 912382 | 912382 | 912382 42704 A 42704A
8 Strain Relief, A.C. Cord B37525 | 837525 | 837525 747553 747553
9 Strain Relief, D.C. Cord 747553 | 747553 | 747553 737502 737502
10 D.C. Cord Assembly 51973A | 51973A | 51973A 42303A 42303A
11 A.C. Cord Assembly S1974A | 908947 | 808947 51974A 51857A
12 D.C. Plug 911185 | 911185 | 911185 911185 911185
D.C. Plug Lock Key 795020 | 785020 | 795020 785020 785020

IVIE Enterprises
www.ivie-ent.com  Ph:(918)254-5161 or (888)262-5161 Fax:(918)250-4807



Web


